FEATURES
►Ultra compact DIP Package
23.8 x 13.7 x 8.0 mm (0.94 x 0.54 x 0.31 inches)
►Efficiency up to 80%
►I/O-isolation 1500VDC
►Ultra-wide 4:1 Input Range
►Operating Temp. Range -40°C to +85°C
►Remote On/Off Control

Current
Input Current Efficiency
(typ.)
Input
Voltage
(Range)
Output
Voltage
Max. Min. @Max. Load @No Load
Max. capacitive
Load
@Max. Load
Model
Number
VDC VDC mA mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) μF %
MDWI03-24S033 3.3 600 90 110 220 75
MDWI03-24S05 5 600 90 160 220 78
MDWI03-24S12 12 250 38 156 47 80
MDWI03-24S15 15 200 30 156 47 80
MDWI03-24S24 24 125 19 156 47 80
MDWI03-24D05 ±5 ±300 ±45 162 47# 77
MDWI03-24D12 ±12 ±125 ±19 156 47# 80
MDWI03-24D15
24
(9 ~ 36)
±15 ±100 ±15 156
30
47# 80
MDWI03-48S033 3.3 600 90 55 220 75
MDWI03-48S05 5 600 90 80 220 78
MDWI03-48S12 12 250 38 78 47 80
MDWI03-48S15 15 200 30 78 47 80
MDWI03-48S24 24 125 19 78 47 80
MDWI03-48D05 ±5 ±300 ±45 81 47# 77
MDWI03-48D12 ±12 ±125 ±19 78 47# 80
MDWI03-48D15
48
(18 ~ 75)
±15 ±100 ±15 78